Appendix-XXXI EC Resolution No. 78 (78-13)

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

NIP-02-2021-1000Pads X 100

MINUTES

A meeting of the committee constituted for consideration of request for fee waivers for the students of all semesters of five year integrated programme in Journalism and Master of Journalism was held on 24.01.2022 at 4:00 p.m. in the Office of the Registrar's Committee Room. The following members were present:

T. Prof. D. S. Rawat

-Chairperson

2. Finance Officer

3. Honorary Director, Delhi School of Journalism

-Special Invitee - Member Secretary

4. Registrar

Assistant Registrar (Academic) assisted the committee in its deliberations.

 \mathcal{Z} . The Honorary Director, Delhi School of Journalism apprised the committee about the request for fee waiver received from the students of the School of Journalism due to non availing of certain facilities in continuing pandemic situation in the year 2021-22.

3. On considering the request received from the Honorary Director, Delhi School of Journalism for fee waivers for the students of Five Year Integrated Programme in Journalism (FYIPJ) and Master of Journalism (MJ), the committee is of the view that the following fees may be waived off for the year 2021-22 under the following Head(s) as a onetime measure:

S. No.	Head	Existing Fee in Rs.	Proposed Waiver in Rs.	Fee Waiver for the year 2021-22 (approved by the Committee) in Rs.
1.	Library Fee (Annual)	500	500	0
2.	ICT and Computer Lab. (Annual)	1000	1000 .	1000
3.	Studio (Annual)	2000	2000	2000
4.	Edit Bay Charges (Annual)	2000	2000	2000
5.	Field Visit (Annual)	1000	500	500
6.	Publications & Subscriptions(Annual)	2000	2000	1500
	Total	8500/-	8000/-	7000/-

5 Further, the Honorary Director should put in the efforts that the facilities be created for which the waiver has been proposed this time, for the larger academic inputs of the students.

Prof. D. S. Rawat

(Chairperson)

Submitted for

Finance O

approval please

Registrar (Member Secretary)



दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

No. Acad.I/DSJ (Fee Waiver)/2022/492-17th January, 2022

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

du ac in

1 (-) 12

NOTIFICATION

The Competent Authority is pleased to constitute the following committee to examine the request for fee waivers for the students of all semesters of Five Year Integrated Programme in Journalism (FYIPJ) and Master of Journalism (MJ) due to continuing prevailing pandemic conditions in the year 2021-2022:

Chairperson

Member Secretary

Prof. D.S. Rawat
Finance Officer
Registrar

Copy to : All concerned